
Page 1 to 27

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/041566-2024 

Contract

PRO004736-Works-Framework-Build Only

United Utilities Water Limited

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-041566
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-036534  
Published 27 December 2024, 12:46pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

United Utilities Water Limited

Lingley Mere Business Park

Warrington

WA5 3LP

Contact

Jaime Sheldon

Email

AMP8Procurements@uuplc.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/041566-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/041566-2024
mailto:AMP8Procurements@uuplc.co.uk


Page 2 to 27

UKD - North West (England)

National registration number

02366678

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.unitedutilities.com

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/43984

I.6) Main activity

Water

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

PRO004736-Works-Framework-Build Only

Reference number

AMP8 BO

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45000000 - Construction work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

United Utilities has concluded the process of awarding framework agreements for it's
Build Only delivery runway. These frameworks form part of the design and build delivery

https://www.unitedutilities.com
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/43984


Page 3 to 27

runway within our AMP8 operating model.

Framework agreements have been awarded for construction of assets in two Lots:

Lot 1 - Non-Infrastructure

Lot 2 - Infrastructure

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Non-Infrastructure

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45200000 - Works for complete or part construction and civil engineering work

45210000 - Building construction work

45220000 - Engineering works and construction works

45221200 - Construction work for tunnels, shafts and subways

45231000 - Construction work for pipelines, communication and power lines

45231300 - Construction work for water and sewage pipelines

45240000 - Construction work for water projects

45247000 - Construction work for dams, canals, irrigation channels and aqueducts

45252000 - Construction works for sewage treatment plants, purification plants and refuse incineration
plants

45252120 - Water-treatment plant construction work

71000000 - Architectural, construction, engineering and inspection services

71248000 - Supervision of project and documentation



Page 4 to 27

71300000 - Engineering services

71541000 - Construction project management services

90712400 - Natural resources management or conservation strategy planning services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD - North West (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lot 1 Non-Infrastructure: Water Treatment, Waste Water Treatment, Pumping Stations &
Storage, Reservoirs, Bio Resources and Energy.

Work types that form part of the Lot 1 Non-Infrastructure works (non-exhaustive) include:

• Sludge treatment Bio-digesters

• Chemical Dosing Rigs

• Primary, secondary & tertiary wastewater treatment process

• Gas Holders

• MEICA Installation and commissioning

• Presses

• Combined Heat and Power

• Access Roads and Site Facilities

• Other construction works.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

United Utilities shall have the option to extend for one or more further periods of up to 5
years in total, up to a longstop date of 31 March 2035.



Page 5 to 27

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Infrastructure

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45200000 - Works for complete or part construction and civil engineering work

45210000 - Building construction work

45220000 - Engineering works and construction works

45221200 - Construction work for tunnels, shafts and subways

45231000 - Construction work for pipelines, communication and power lines

45231300 - Construction work for water and sewage pipelines

45240000 - Construction work for water projects

45247000 - Construction work for dams, canals, irrigation channels and aqueducts

45252000 - Construction works for sewage treatment plants, purification plants and refuse incineration
plants

45252120 - Water-treatment plant construction work

71000000 - Architectural, construction, engineering and inspection services

71300000 - Engineering services

71248000 - Supervision of project and documentation

71310000 - Consultative engineering and construction services

71541000 - Construction project management services

90712400 - Natural resources management or conservation strategy planning services



Page 6 to 27

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD - North West (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lot 2 Infrastructure: Water Networks & Water Network Pipelines, Wastewater Networks &
Wastewater Network Pipelines, Pumping Stations & Storage and Reservoirs.

Work types that form part of the Lot 2 Infrastructure works (non-exhaustive) include:

• Pump Installations

• Concrete in-situ tank installations

• Pre-fabricated tanks

• CSO chamber installations & pump return

• Sewer upsizing and installations

• Screen installations

• MEICA Installation and commissioning

• Access Roads and Site Facilities

• Other construction works.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

United Utilities shall have the option to extend for one or more further periods of up to 5
years in total, up to a longstop date of 31 March 2035.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 7 to 27

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-025376

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Lot No

1

Title

PRO004736-Works-Framework-Build Only

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

/Notice/025376-2023


Page 8 to 27

7 October 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Avove Limited

Suite H1 Buckshaw Office Park 42 Eaton Avenue, Chorley

Lancashire

PR7 7NA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2

Lot No

1

Title

PRO004736-Works-Framework-Build Only

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes



Page 9 to 27

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 October 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Binnies UK Limited and W.G.M (Engineering) Limited

60 High Street

Redhill

RH1 1SH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

3

Lot No

1

Title



Page 10 to 27

PRO004736-Works-Framework-Build Only

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 October 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Eric Wright Water Ltd

Sceptre House, Sceptre Way, Bamber Bridge

Preston

PR5 6AW

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

4

Lot No



Page 11 to 27

1

Title

PRO004736-Works-Framework-Build Only

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 November 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Glanua UK Ltd

Chapel House Ground 1, Thremhall Park, Start Hill

Bishop’s Stortford

CM22 7WE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No



Page 12 to 27

5

Lot No

1

Title

PRO004736-Works-Framework-Build Only

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 October 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Lagan Aviation & Infrastructure Ltd

Rosemount House, 21-23 Sydenham Road

Belfast

BT3 9HA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKN - Northern Ireland

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 13 to 27

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

6

Lot No

1

Title

PRO004736-Works-Framework-Build Only

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 October 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Mott Macdonald Bentley Ltd

Snaygill Industrial Estate, Keighley Road

Skipton

BD23 2QR

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom



Page 14 to 27

The contractor is an SME

No

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

7

Lot No

1

Title

PRO004736-Works-Framework-Build Only

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 October 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Ross Shire Engineering Limited

Muir of Ord Industrial Estate, Great North Road

Muir of Ord

IV6 7UA

Country

United Kingdom



Page 15 to 27

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

8

Lot No

1

Title

PRO004736-Works-Framework-Build Only

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 October 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Stonbury Limited

Chawston House, Chawston Lane,

Bedford

Country



Page 16 to 27

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

9

Lot No

2

Title

PRO004736-Works-Framework-Build Only

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 October 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

A E Yates Ltd

Cranfield Road, Lostock

Bolton



Page 17 to 27

BL6 4SB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

10

Lot No

2

Title

PRO004736-Works-Framework-Build Only

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 October 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Barhale Ltd



Page 18 to 27

Barhale House, Bescot Crescent

Walsall

WS1 4NN

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

11

Lot No

2

Title

PRO004736-Works-Framework-Build Only

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 October 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No



Page 19 to 27

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Bethell Construction Limited

Dane House, Europa Park, Stoneclough Road, Kearsley

Manchester

M26 1GE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

12

Lot No

2

Title

PRO004736-Works-Framework-Build Only

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 October 2024



Page 20 to 27

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Eric Wright Civil Engineering Ltd

Sceptre House, Sceptre Way, Bamber Bridge

Preston

PR5 6AW

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

13

Lot No

2

Title

PRO004736-Works-Framework-Build Only

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract



Page 21 to 27

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 October 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Forkers Ltd

Golds Green House, Shaw Street

West Bromwich

B70 0TX

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

14

Lot No

2

Title

PRO004736-Works-Framework-Build Only



Page 22 to 27

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 October 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

J. Murphy & Sons Ltd

Hiview House, Highgate Road

London

NW5 1TN

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

15

Lot No

2



Page 23 to 27

Title

PRO004736-Works-Framework-Build Only

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 October 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Network Plus Services Limited

Chaddock Lane

Worsley

M28 1XW

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

16



Page 24 to 27

Lot No

2

Title

PRO004736-Works-Framework-Build Only

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 October 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Sapphire Utility Solutions Ltd

Unit 93 Walton Summit Road

Preston

PR5 8AQ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

Section V. Award of contract



Page 25 to 27

Contract No

17

Lot No

2

Title

PRO004736-Works-Framework-Build Only

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 October 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

United Living Energy Limited t/a United Living Infrastructure Services

9 Willow House

Warrington

WA3 3TS

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes



Page 26 to 27

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

18

Lot No

2

Title

PRO004736-Works-Framework-Build Only

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 October 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Ward & Burke Construction Ltd

Stradbally East, Kilcolgan

Co Galway

H91 W279

Country

Ireland

NUTS code

IE0 - Ireland



Page 27 to 27

The contractor is an SME

No

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England & Wales

City of Westminster

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T05:26:24+0000
	TCPDF




